

OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION ASSAM Amrit Mahotse

Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post Office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in phone no: 0361-2340236/39 email id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

No:NHM-31013(11)/11/2024-HRD-NHM/11143

POSTING ORDER (SYSTEM GENERATED)

The following candidates are hereby engaged on Lumpsum Basis as Data Entry Operator at State HQ, NHM, Assam temporarily for a period of 3 (three) months. They shall report for duty within the next 15 days.

SL No	Candidate's Name	Address	Place of Posting
1	Debarshi Das	State-Bengaluru India-560050,	State HQ
2	SUBHANKAR BHATTACHARJEE	bye lane no 4 , Sankar Nagar, Pandu Guwahati- 781012,	State HQ
3	Abinash Klita	MT Road, Narengi, Forestage, Sastrinagar, Near Vishnu Mandir, Guwahati- 781026,	State HQ

Remuneration: Rs. 15,000/- per month.

Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No: NHM-31013(11)/11/2024-HRD-NHM/11144-11152

Copy To:

1. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister

- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Assam.
- 4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam.
- 5. The Director of Medical Education, Assam.
- 6. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam.
- 7. The OSD, NHM, Assam.
- 8. All Zonal Administrative Officers, NHM, Assam.
- 9. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.
- 10.All SPMU officers, NHM, Assam
- 11. Person concerned...
- 7. Office File

Mission Director ▼,
National Health Mission, Assam